AMENDMENT #1 TO COUNTYWIDE SERVICES AGREEMENT
COUNTY OF MONTEREY & CONDOR SECURITY OF AMERICA

THIS AMENDMENT is made to the AGREEMENT for uniformed security guard services by
and between CONDOR SECURITY OF AMERICA, hereinafter “CONTRACTOR”, and the
County of Monterey, a political subdivision of the State of California, hereinafier referred to as

“COllIlty”.

WHEREAS, the County and CONTRACTOR wish to amend the AGREEMENT to add
additional categories of services to the Price Schedule to the AGREEMENT due to the addition
of services,

NOW THEREFORE, the County and CONTRACTOR hereby agree to amend the
AGREEMENT in the following manner:

1. EXHIBIT A — Price Schedule shall be amended by adding the fees for Armed Guard
Hospital Coverage services, as set forth in the amended EXHIBIT Al, revised per this
Amendment #1, and attached hereto. These fees shall apply when services are
requested per section 2.4.1 of the AGREEMENT, for inmates who are in the hospital
for treatment, and shall be effective as of the execution date of this Amendment #1,

2. Except as provided herein, all remaining terms, conditions and provisions of the
AGREEMENT are unchanged and unaffected by this AMENDMENT and shall
continue in full force and effect as set forth in the AGREEMENT.

3. A copy of the AMENDMENT #1 shall be attached to the original AGREEMENT
executed by the County on June 11, 2015.

This space left blank intentionally

CONDOR SECURITY OF AMERICA, Amendment #1 to Agreement
Page [ of 3




IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this AMENDMENT on the day and year written below.

MONTEREY COUNTY CONDOR SECURITY OF AMERICA
Contracts'fffurﬁasing Officer ~ O@Q@@ Signature of(Chéi/r, Presideﬁt, ot
Vice-President
/ oo fesidnt JCI5
Dated: (3 iy Coesory AVeig o yes dat /L0
Printéd Name and Fitle /

Approved as to §Ysdal Projisjons: __/
Dated: /o?//_S/ J0o;9

Deputy Auditef/Corfrdller

By:
Dated: _f)‘ \ (Signature of Secretary, Asst. Secretary, CFO,
i % Treasurer or Asst. Treasurer)*

Approved as to Liability Provisions:

Printed Name and Title

Risk Management Dated;

Dated:

uty 70 ty unsel
pated: { 7.{2.2.{ 2017

i i

*INSTRUCTIONS: If CONTRACTOR is a corporation, including limited liability and non-profit corporations,
the full legal name of the corporation shall be set forth above together with the signatures of two specified
officers. If CONTRACTOR is a partnership, the name of the partnership shall be set forth above together with
the signature of a partner who has authority to execute this Agreement on behalf of the partoership. If
CONTRACTOR is contracting in an individual capacity, the individual shall set forth the name of the business,
if any, and shall personally sign the Agreement.

CONDOR SECURITY OF AMERICA, Amendment #1 to Agreement
Page2 of 3




| EXHIBIT Al- PRICE SCHEDULE I

Supervisor Armed Cost Unarmed Cost
Pay Rate $ 1800 /hr........cooeiiiviiiinnn, $ 1500 /hr
Billing Rate $2600 /hr...........oeeiiiiinnn.n, $ 22.00  /hr
Overtime Rate $3600 /hr.....oiiiiiii $ 32.00 /hr

Security Officer

Pay Rate $ 1600 /hr. ..o, $ 12.00  /hr
Billing Rate $ 2500 /Br..o.ioieieiieee, $ 19.00  /hr
Overtime Rate $.3000 /hro.........oooiiiin $ 2400 /hr

Patrol Rate (including vehicle)

Pay Rate $ 1800 /hr.........ocoeiiiinnn.. $ 14.00_ /hr
Billing Rate $.35.00  /hr........cocoeeiiiann., $ 2500 /hr |
Overtime Rate ~ $ 39.00  /hr........cccooeevveeniin, $ 32.00 /hr |

Alarm Response

Response Rate $.35.00_ /hro....oiiiiiiiiiiiiinn $ 3500 /br
COMMUNICATION EQUIPMENT

2-Way Radio Rate $ INCL._/hr.........cveeeeeeeanrn .., $ INCL. /hr
Cellular Phone Rate $_ INCL./hr...........ccevevnvnnnn.nee. $ INCL. /br
Pager Rate $ INCL._/hr.....ooovviniiniannn, $ INCL. /hr
Cell/Radio $ INCL. /Blu.ooiieeseeeeereeseens $ INCL. /hr

Armed Guard Hospital Coverage
Security Officer
Pay Rate $ 20.00-25.00_/hr
Billing Rate $_50.00_ /hr
Overtime Rate $_75.00 /hr

CONDOR SECURITY OF AMERICA, Amendment #1 to Agreement
Page 3 of 3




